

Item no 5.8

QUESTION NO 8

By Councillor Laidlaw for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 27 June 2019

Given the apparent lack of progress and detail around the West Edinburgh High School, can the convener please provide an update on:

- | | |
|-----------------|--|
| Question | (1) Proposed location of the school following the Education, Children and Families Committee decision to explore alternatives to the Ratho Station site? |
| Answer | (1) |
| Question | (2) Estimated construction completion timescales? |
| Answer | (2) |
| Question | (3) Funding available and funding required? |
| Answer | (3) |
| Question | (4) How will pupils be accommodated at other schools until the project is completed, especially in light of sign-off of major new developments in this catchment? |
| Answer | (4) |